NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements, promises, and 
covenants set forth herein, and other good and valuable considerations, the parties 
hereto agree as follows: 

1.  The Developer has tendered to the County Office of Management and 
Budget (Escrow Agent) the sum of Fifty Six Thousand Dollars ($56,000.00), the 
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, which sum shall be held in escrow by said 
Office, subject to the terms, conditions and covenants of this escrow agreement as 
assurance that Developer shall perform in all respects the obligations of Indian River